3 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Case 10-1964619191es	kggi/mittled-05/27	/10 	tered 05/27/10 13 20 00	n Pesonyejna
Tase 10- กัวคักโลโซโกโธร ซิลิกโหาแก้โซ Cอกิเส 7/10 Entered 05/27/10 3:20:00 Desc Main Northern District of เนื่ออนุฐณะnt Page 1 of 14 Voluntary Petition				
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): G&G Money, Inc.			ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): JDH Investments All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):		All Other Name include married	s used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 yea l, maiden, and trade names):	rs
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (I' more than one, state all): 26-1773103		ast four digits han one, state a	of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (I'i ll):	'IN) No./Complete EIN(if mare
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 19 Keys Ferry Street McDonough, GA	S	Street Address o	of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and Sta	te):
ZIP CODE 30253 County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:			Z ence or of the Principal Place of Business:	IP CODE
Henry Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addre	ss): N	Mailing Address	of Joint Debtor (if different from street ad	ldress):
ZIF	CODE		Z	IP CODE
ocation of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differe	nt from street address above):			In CODE
Type of Debtor	Nature of Busine	ess	Chapter of Bankruptey Co	IP CODE ode Under Which
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Filing Fee (Check one box.) Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to in signed application for the court's consideration certify unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 attach signed application for the court's consideration	(Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate a 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other Tax-Exempt Enti (Check box, if application of the Unit Code (the Internal Revent) dividuals only). Must attach sing that the debtor is) See Official Form 3A.	ity able) ganization led States ue Code.) Check one Debtor Debtor Check if: Debtor insiders Check all a	the Petition is Filed (C Chapter 7	theck one box) apter 15 Petition for cognition of a Foreign tin Proceeding apter 15 Petition for cognition of a Foreign apter 15 Petition for cognition of a Foreign appear of a Foreign
Statistical/Administrative Information ☑ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for dist ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is e expenses paid, there will be no funds available for di Estimated Number of Creditors	xcluded and administrative stribution to unsecured creditors.			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 10,000 25,000 50,000	•	Over 100,000	
Estimated Assets	to \$50 to \$100	1 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	1 \$500,000,001 More than to \$1 billion	
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$1,000 \$1 to \$100,000 \$10	to \$50 to \$100	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	S500,000,001 More than to \$1 billion	

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM B1, Page 2

Voluntary Petition 10-75646-crm Doc Flied 05/2 (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Documen	77/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20 Name of Debtor(s): Name of Debtor(s): G&G Money, Inc.	0:00 Desc Main			
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)			
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed;			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner o	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach a	dditional sheet)			
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that 1 have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).					
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
171	ihit C				
Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No					
Exh	ibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mu	ist complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)				
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of	this petition.				
If this is a joint petition:					
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made	a part of this petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box)					
(Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.					
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general p	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.)					
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).					
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
(Address of landlord)					
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possess					
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.					
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cert	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

5-27-10

Date

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETINGS OF G&G MONEY, INC.

The undersigned, being the Sole Shareholder, President and Chairman of the Board of G&G Money, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("the Corporation") does hereby waive all formal requirements, including the necessity of holding formal or informal meetings, and any requirements for notice; and does hereby consent in writing to the adoption of the following resolutions, taking said action in lieu of the sole shareholder and of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 14-2-821 and 14-2-704 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code:

WHEREAS, the undersigned has determined that it is in the best interest of the Corporation and upon the recommendation of the Corporation's professional advisors, has determined that it is desirable, fair, reasonable, and in the best interest of the Corporation and its creditors, shareholder and other interested parties to file a petition seeking relief under the provisions of Chapter 11 of Title 11, United states code ("the Bankruptcy Code").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

Filing and Prosecution of Bankruptcy Case

RESOLVED, that it is desirable and in the best interest of the Corporation, its respective creditors, shareholder, and other interested parties to authorize George A. Mazzant, III, President and sole shareholder of and Chairman of the Board of the Corporation, (hereinafter the "Authorized Officer"), to cause to be filed one or more petitions in the name of the Corporation ("the Chapter 11 Petition") seeking relief under the provisions of Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code (collective, the "Chapter 11 case"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer, be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute the Chapter 11 Petition and to cause the same to be filed in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Georgia ("the Bankruptcy Court"), in such forms and at such time as such officer(s) shall determine; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to take all actions necessary to restructure the financial affairs of the Corporation, including causing to be filed in the bankruptcy case one or more Disclosure Statement(s) and a Plan(s) of Reorganization (collective, the "Plan"), and to seek

confirmation of the Plan by the Bankruptcy Court, with such amendments as may be required by the Bankruptcy Court; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer be, and hereby is, authorized to execute and file all necessary documents, including, without limitation, all petitions, affidavits, schedules, motions, lists, applications, pleadings and other papers, and in connection therewith, to employ and retain all assistance by legal counsel, accountants or other professionals and to take any and all action which it deems necessary and proper in connection with the Chapter 11 case.

Employment of Professionals

RESOLVED, that the law firm of Burton & Armstrong, LLP be, and hereby is employed under general retainer as bankruptcy counsel for the Corporation in the Chapter 11 case, and the Authorized Officer is hereby authorized and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute appropriate retention agreements, pay appropriate retainers prior to and immediately upon the filing of a Chapter 11 case and cause to be filed an appropriate application for authority to retain the services of Burton & Armstrong, LLP, and it is further

RESOLVED, that all acts lawfully done or actions lawfully taken by the Authorized Officer on behalf of the Corporation to seek relief under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code or in connection with the chapter 11 case, or any matter related thereto, be, and hereby are, adopted, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects as the acts and deeds of the Corporation; and it is further

General Authorizing Resolutions

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, with full authority to act, is hereby authorized and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to make, enter into, execute, deliver and file any and all other or further agreements, documents, certificates, materials and instruments, to disburse funds of the Corporation, to take or cause to be taken any and all other actions, and to incur all such fees and expenses as any such Authorized Officer deems to be necessary, appropriate or advisable to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated thereunder and/or to successfully complete a Chapter 11 case, the taking of any such action to constitute conclusive evidence of the exercise of such discretionary authority; and it is further.

RESOLVED, that all authorized acts, transactions, or agreements undertaken prior to the adoption of these resolutions by the Authorized Officer, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, in connection with the foregoing matters are hereby authorized, approved, ratified, confirmed and adopted as the acts of the Corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to certify and attest any documents or materials which he deems necessary, desirable or appropriate to consummate the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions, without the necessity of the signature or attestation of any other officer or the affixing of any seal of the Corporation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, acting alone and without attestation, is hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary or desirable actions in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and the Authorized Officer, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to consummate the transactions contemplated by theses Resolutions, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of such further documents, agreements, instruments and other writings as any such officer may determine in his sole discretion to be necessary or desirable to consummate such transactions and further, that any and all acts of said Authorized Officer, pursuant to the authority hereby presented and directed, be, and the same hereby are, approved, ratified and accepted as the action of the Corporation; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that any and all other actions heretofore taken by the Authorized Officer, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, in furtherance of the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the sole shareholder of the

Corporation has executed this Written Consent as of the day of May, 2010.

G& G MONEY, INC.

 $\mathsf{BY}^{\boldsymbol{\cdot}}$

George A Mazzant

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia

In re G&G Money, Inc.	Debtor	•	Case No	11	
LIST OF CREE	OITORS HOLDING 20	LARGES	T UN	SECURED	CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	is uı di	(4) dicete if claim contingent, nliquidated, isputed or ubject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Bargain Barn 3622 Camp Road Jasper, GA 30143					\$125,000.00
Lipsey's Exclusives PO Box 83280 Baton Rouge, LA 70884					\$100,000.00
Mark Hicks 1315 White Oak Ct. SE Conyers, GA 30013					\$80,000.00
Chattanooga Shooting Supplies, Inc. 2600 Walker Road Chattanooga, TN 37421					\$80,000.00
Efron Enterprises, Inc. 307 W. 36th Street 16th Floor New York, NY 10018-6470					\$65,000.00
Greg Britt Adress to be suppliled					\$65,000.00

Case 10-75646-crm Doc 1 Filed 05/27/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20:00 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 14

In re G&G Money, Inc.					
In re	Debtor	1	Case No. Chapter	11	
LIST OF CRED	ITORS HOLDING 20	LARGE	NU TE	NSECURED	CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- emment contract, etc.)		(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Charles E. Harp 1107 Highway 92 S Fayetteville, GA 30215					\$50,000.00
Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc. 13005 North Kingston Avenue Chester, VA 23836					\$30,000.00
Namdar and Sons Jewelry Supply 150 Great Neck Road Suite 304 Great Neck, NY 11021					\$20,000.00
Mike Calvert 975 Keys Ferry Road McDonough, GA 30252					\$20,000.00
Lloyd's Jewelers 37 W. 7th Street #500 Cincinnati, OH 45202					\$15,000.00
Victor Jewelry Corporation 37 W. 7th Street					\$14,000.00

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Case 10-75646-crm Doc 1 Filed 05/27/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20:00 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 14

In re	G&G Money, Inc.	, Case No	
	Debtor	Chanter	44

LIST OF CRI	EDITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of credilor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Tanfoglio Holsters Address to be supplied				\$8,000.00
Styr Mannlicher US PO Box 840 Trussville, AL 35173				\$6,000.00
Benelli USA 17603 Indian Head Hwy. Accokeek, MD 20607				\$5,000.00
Bull Dog Cases 830 Beauregard St. Danville, VA 24541				\$3,000.00

Brown's Camping Sales, Inc. 9726 Tara Blvd.

Jonesboro, Ga 30236

\$1,200.00

Case 10-75646-crm Doc 1 Filed 05/27/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20:00 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 14

ln re	G&G Money, inc.		Case No.	
–		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, govemment contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, George A. Mazzant, III, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Data

5-27-10

Signature:

George A. Mazzant, III , President

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 10-75646-crm Doc 1 Filed 05/27/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20:00 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 14

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

In re:	G&G Money, Inc.	Case No
	Debtor	Chapter 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of sheet(s) is complete, correct and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Dated: <u>5-27-2010</u>

Signed: <u>Joseph J. Burton, Jr.</u>

Attorney for Debtor(s)
Bar no.: 097875

Barno.: 037073 Burton & Armstrong, LLP Two Ravinia Drive Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30346

Telephone No.: (404) 892-4144 Fax No.: (404) 892-0390

E-mail address:

Case 10-75646-crm Doc 1 Filed 05/27/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20:00 Desc Main Bargai Document Page 12 of 14

3622 Camp Road Jasper, GA 30143

BB&T 12 North Zack Hinton Parkway McDonough, GA 30253

Benelli USA 17603 Indian Head Hwy. Accokeek, MD 20607

Brown's Camping Sales, Inc. 9726 Tara Blvd. Jonesboro, Ga 30236

Bull Dog Cases 830 Beauregard St. Danville, VA 24541

> Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc. 13005 North Kingston Avenue Chester, VA 23836

Charles E. Harp 1107 Highway 92 S Fayetteville, GA 30215

Chattanooga Shooting Supplies, Inc. 2600 Walker Road Chattanooga, TN 37421

Efron Enterprises, Inc. 307 W. 36th Street 16th Floor New York, NY 10018-6470

Hughes Company, Inc. C/O Daivd Hughes 218 Business Center Drive Stockbridge, GA 30281

Linda Morrison 566 Gramercy Drive Marietta, GA 30068

Lipsey's Exclusives PO Box 83280 Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Lloyd's Jewelers 37 W. 7th Street #500 Cincinnati, OH 45202

Mark Hicks 1315 White Oak Ct. SE Conyers, GA 30013

Mike Calvert 975 Keys Ferry Road McDonough, GA 30252

Namdar and Sons Jewelry Supply 150 Great Neck Road Suite 304 Great Neck, NY 11021

Ron Cantrell 212 Highway 138E Stockbridge, GA 30281 Case 10-75646-crm Doc 1 Filed 05/27/10 Entered 05/27/10 13:20:00 Desc Main

Strategocurrenting Page 14 of 14 C/O CT Lien Solutions PO Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209

Styr Mannlicher US PO Box 840 Trussville, AL 35173

Tanfoglio Holsters Address to be supplied

Victor Jewelry Corporation 37 W. 7th Street Cincinnati, OH 45202